b
‘e

o AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Orchestra Room Additions & Renovations  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002

at Leaman Junior High School (LJ0)

9320 Charger Way Date: January 17, 2023 Date: September 30, 2024

Fulshear, Texas 77441

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc.

District 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

3911 Avenue | Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg. Texas 77471

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return remaining Owner's Contingency Allowance (LJO - Orchestra Room Addition) back to the Owner........ ($61,101.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1.536.612.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,536.,612.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 61,101.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,475,511.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects. Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District
AREHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
L [l S
T o A -
SIGNATURE | IGMAT ( SIGNATURE
Michael Houy, AIA, Associate Principal Jay Durrett, LEED AP, Vice President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
100 /72004 lo -0%-2024
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:07:39
ET on 09/30/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com

User Notes: (3BY9ADAS4)



“JORAUOD SIY} JBPUN JOJOBIIUOY IO JBUMQ 3Y) Jo sjybu
Aue 0} @01pn [aid ynoypm oue jJuawAied jo souejdescoe pue JuswAed ‘souenss| ‘Uleiay paweu
Jojoeajuo) ayj o) Ajuo sjqeded st @3141L830 INNOWY 8yl .w_nm:mmmc jou si 8jeoyiua] siyl

“ A
blO7 /HQ]  eea T Tl ama

("palLe JUNOLWE By} yjim ULIOJUCD 0] paliueya ee Jey) J8eys uonenupuey ey} uo pue

uonealddy siyj uo saunby jie (epiul "paijdde Junowe 8y} Wodj Si8HIp PeyIIed Junowe JI :OamcmB.xm yoeny)
IR R R R R Q3141130
‘@3141L43D LNNOWY 2} jo Juswhed o} pajius s J0BJUOIGNS BY) PUB 'sjuswnoog

JOBIUOD B} )M S80UBPIOODE UL S| YIOAA By} Jo Ajjenb ay) ‘pajedepul se passaiboud

SBeY YoM\ By} Ja1[2g pue uolewojul ‘@Bpajmouy $J0J0BAUOY [BIBUSS) 8U} JO s3] By}

0} 1BY} JBUMQ PUB 108)IYdJy 8y} O} SaljIHa0 J0joeIUO)) |BI8USS) 8y} ‘uclesdde siy} Buislidwod
BlEP By} PUB SUOIBAISSCO 8}IS-U0 U0 paseq ‘sjuawnoao( JoeJuo sy} yjim adueplodde uj

ININWAVYd HO4 31VOI4ILH3D S.1O3LIHOHY

=z

__/saudxa uoissiwwo) AW

\L-r\lmﬁzn_ fiejoN

¥98Z9.01 QI AreloN
920Z-LZ-Z| sendx3 "wwo)

PN
AN

Ty

sexa| 4o 91e1s ‘01gnd AleioN jo Rep / s
3208 AWIWYL S Joms pue pagquosgng

puag Ho4 140 Ajunon

sexa] Jo ale1g

Ag

#202 '¥1 1890100 )llal WHINOD

"anp Mou S| ulaiay umoys juswhed

JUSLIND Jey) puUB ‘ISUMQ SU} WoJj panIedal sjuswAed pue panssi a1am juswihed Jo) sejealIted
snoiaaid Yolym Joj JJOAA Joj JOjoRIUOD By} Ag pied usaq aAey SjUNoLWe || jey) ‘sjuawnao( Joeljuc)
8y} yum 2ouepioode ul paje|dwod usaq sey juswhed Joj uonealddy siyl AQ paisnod YO 8yl jaijeq
pue uoneuwlioul ‘aBpamouy s,10}0BIU0D BY) JO 158 By} 0} Jey) seiuad Jojoenuo) paubisispun syl

00°10L°19$- 19pJO 8buey)d Ag SIONVYHD L3N
00°L0L'L9% 00°0$ SIV.LOL
00°L0L'19% Yjuo sy} panoidde [ejo|
00°0% 00°0% syjuow snoinaid Ul panoidde ssbueyo [ejo]
SNOILONA3d| SNOolLIaav ALIVINIANNS H3AH0 IONVYHD
00°0% (9 aurq ssa| ¢ aur)
mo<z_<.mm oz_n_:dz_ 'HSINI4 OL 3ONYIVE ‘6
G6'GLL'ELS “3NA INJANAYC LNIFHHND '8
(2ye0yaD Joud wouy g aul)
GHIGELIL O g o IR INIWAYd HO4 SILYDI4ILHID SNOIATHd SS31T 'L
(leyoL G aurq ssa7 ¢ aul)
007 LLG'GLP' LS o g N Y13y SS9 INYYE TYLOL 'S
000$ 0 e (] uwnjoD ul [e3o] Jo gg + eg saul) abeutelay (ej0 L
00°0% =( 00°0% 4 uwnjo))
|eLB)EI P2IOIS 4O %0 q
00'0% =( 00°LLG'SLF' LS 3 + @ uwnjo))
YoM pele|dwod JO %0 ‘e
FOVYNIVLIY S
Q0 LLS'SIPLE 6 cc.s_oov 31vd OL d340L1S ¥ d3137dW02 TVLOL ¥

00'LLG'SLYLS (g4l @url) 31YA OL WNS LOVYLINOD '€
00'L0L'19%- T TR SR B2 SH3IAHO0 FONVYHO A9 IONVHD 13N T

00Z19°9e5°L$ s INNS LOVELINOD TYNIDIKO L
‘payoeye sl }J@aysg uolenunuoD
“JOBJIUOD) B} YIM UOIOBUUOD U ‘MOjag UMoys se ‘JuswiAed Joj apeul si uoneo|ddy

INIWAYd HO4 NOILVYIITddY S HOLOVHINOD

0
€202-eve-18¢C

[r] “eepomns §g8coee ‘SON 103royd LLpLL sexs] ‘Buequesoy 4O L1DVHINOD
] d1ad €20e/LL/L 31va LOVHINOD ou| 0D uonaNIsuC) sseg NOHA
[7] ‘HOLOVHINOD UOHONISUOYD [eIBU8D W04 LOVHINOD Lib/L X1 ‘1esysind Aep Jebieyd 0ze6 0000-€22-2€8
[] LO3LIHO¥Y ¥202/0¢/6 ‘0L @olyad uoippy -(0r1) Hr uewea LL¥LL sexa] ‘Biaquasoy
] "HINMO 0 | 8NUBAY | LBE
10} uonngulsig 910 - 200-€2 ‘ON NOILYOITddY SOuSY @ SUOHIPPY WOOY BIISaY2IQ .L03royd ds| pejepijosuoy Jewe] "HINMO OL

T 28ed

Em:i.m& 104 ajeanan pue uonesddy




AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

E A

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Orchestra Room Additions & Renovations  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 007

at Reading Junior High School (K02)

8101 FM 762 Road Date: January 17, 2023 Date: September 30, 2024
Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co.. Inc.

District 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

3911 Avenue I Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return remaining Owner's Contingency Allowance (K02 - Exterior Renovations) back to the Owner.............. ($47,990.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 144,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 144.,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 47.990.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 96,010.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District

AjijECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) ] OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE { SIWTURE C SIGNATURE

Michael Houy, ATA, Associate Principal Jay Durrett, LEED AP, Vice President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
LO/10/101Y o - 9% - 202

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:14:03
ET on 10/02/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BSADAS3F)



‘JOBIUOD SIY} JBpUN JOJOBIUOY 10 JBUMQ) By} jo spybu
Aue 0} ao1pn [e1d Jnoyym ole Juswihed jo souejdaooe pue jJuswAhed ‘@oueNss| ‘uIBIBY paweu
Jojoeujuo ayy o} Ajuo sjqeded st 31411430 LNNOWY m:h\.m_nmﬁ_«omm: jou si ejeolipe) sIyL

o2 /h)/Q1  oed \w\.\\ \\#omt_._omm

(‘peyIes JUNoWe 8y) YIm WLIoUed 0] pabueys sk jey) jesys UONENUNUOD) 8U) UO pue
uoneaiddy siy) uo sainby jje [eniu] “paljdde JUNoWe 8y} WO SIBHIP PaLILED Junowe Ji coamcm__n_xm yoeny)

0S°008'v$ 'a3idiLyd3o
"a3141L430 INNOINY 2u} jo JuswAed 0} pajiiius s| J0J0BIJUODGNS U} pUE ‘SjUBWN20(Q

JOBJJUOD) BY} YIIM SOUBRICODE Ul S| MIOAA BY3 Jo AJijenb ay) ‘pajeospul se passalbold

sel YoM 2Y} j31|ag pue uoljewlojul ‘abpamouy sJ0J0BIUOY |BIBUSE) BUY) JO }S8q By}

0} JeY} Jaum(Q pue }08)Iydly 8y} 0} SaljILa0 JOJOBNUOD) [BIBUSL) ay) ‘'uonedldde sy} Buisudwoo
BJEP @Y} PUB SUOIBAISSQO 8}IS-U0 U0 Paseq 'Sjuawnoo( JOBIUOD 8Y) YIMm 30UBpIOODE. U|

INIWAVd HO4 1LVII411LH30 S.LOFLIHOHY

%2z -L2-27

'saldxa uoissiwwod A
qu 0l|1gnd AlejoN

ﬁﬂ siyy

¥9879.01 Q1 AseloN
9z0Z-LZ-T| $endx3 "wwo)

N

N-S
“Frpppns®

sexe] j0 e1e1g '21|qnd AIRION Z 0 3w 210jaq O} UIOMS pue paquosgnsg
D08 AWAVL e&::‘__“.,,,, puag Ho4 o Aunon
sexa] 110 s1e1S

Ag

¥20Z ‘¥l 4129010 ‘8jeq DVHINOD

‘anp mou si ulalay umoys juswAhed

JUBLIND JBY) PUB JBUMQ By} Wouy paniadal sjuawhed pue panssi alem Juswied 10} sajesyiuan
snoiaaid Yoiym J0j HIOAA 10} JojoenuoD) 8y} Ag pied usaq aaey SjUNOWE |[e jey) 'sjuswnao( JoeluoD
3y} yIm @oueploooe Ul pajejdwos usaq sey JuawAhed oy uonesyddy siy) AQ palanod HIOAA au) Ja11eq
puB uoljeuLIOUl ‘8BpaMouy SJ0J0BHUOY BUY) JO 158 Y} 0] JBy) SaliLed Jojoenuo) paubisiapun ay |

00°066'L¥$- JapiQ abueyd Ag SIONVYHO L3N
00°066'.¥$ |00°0% STV.LOL

00°066 L¥$ UIUOI SIu} panoidde [ejo

00°0% 00°0% syjuow snoiaaid ul paacidde sebueyd [ejo)

SNOILONA3dl SNOoILIday AHVYINWNS H30H0 IDONVYHD
00°0$ (9 aur ss?)| ¢ aun)

JOVNIVL3H ONIGNTONI 'HSINI4 OL 30ONVY1vE 6

DEDUENS | RN . “3NA LNIWAYL LINIFHHND '8
(sye0Yya) Joud woly g aul)

05'602'16$ o | NSINAYE HO4 SILYOIHILYID SNOIATYd SS31 L
(1e301 G Bur sse ¢ aur)

BOOTOGRE oo eI ) S INNYE TYLOL ‘9

oo0¢ 00 e (] uwnjog i [Bj0] 10 g6 + BG saui) abeule}ay (g0
00°0$ =( 00°0$ d uwnjod)

[BLBIBN PBIOIS JO %0 'q
00°0% =( 00°0L0'96$ 3 + @ uwnjo))
MOA pelejdwo) Jo %0 -]

FOVYNIVLIY G

00°0L0'96% ...6 ces_oov 3Lva Ol Q3"0L1S 2 A3.131dNOD TVLOL ¥

00°0L0'96% e al aulm) 31va OL WNS LOVHLINOD €

00°066'L¥$- “SHIAAYO IDONVHO A8 IONVHO 13N 2

00000 BFLE e g v | NOD TYNIDINO b

‘pPayoeje si jJ@eys uonenuiuon
“JOBJJUOD) BY) YIM UOIOUUOD Ul ‘Mojaq umoys se ‘Juawdhed Joj apew si uojjesljddy

INIWAYd 04 NOILVYIITddVY SHOLOVHINOD

0
220c-2ve-18¢

7] Jojoeluoaqng 682022 ‘SON 103rodd LipLL Sexa] ‘Biequesoy 4O IDVHINOD
[] ‘a13id €20Z/LL/L ‘31vA LOVHINOD au| “*09 UOKINASUOY SSeq WOX4
7 ‘HOLOVHLINOD uoponisuog [elsueg HO4 LOVHINOD 69¥.L.L XL ‘PUCWIYDIY Z9L N4 LOLS 0000-€2c-cc8
0 ‘LO3LIHOYY ¥202/0E/6 ‘01 aor¥3ad ouay Joualx3 - (zZoM) Hr Buipesy LIy, sexa] ‘Blaquesoy
0 "HINMO 0 | SNUBAY | L6E
07 uonnguisiq 900 - 200-€2 ‘ON NOILVYOITddY Sousy 3 SUCHIPPY WO0Y BlisayaliQ 1103rodd ads| pajepljosuoy lewe "MINMO OL

1 28ed

juawfed 4oy ajeaynen pue uonesdijddy




BATA pocument 6701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Orchestra Room Additions & Renovations  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

at Fulshear High School (FHO)

9302 Charger Way Date: January 17, 2023 Date: September 30, 2024
Fulshear, Texas 77441

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc.

District 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

3911 Avenue | Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return remaining Owner's Contingency Allowance (FHO - Orchestra Room Addition) back to the Owner........ ($1,295.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,768,748.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,768,748.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1.295.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,767,453.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District

77‘701' (Firm name) TRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE ! SIGNATURE

Michael Houy, AIA, Associate Principal ay Durrett, LEED AP, Vice President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
ID/16 /7074 10 ~0% -Zo2z4

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:52:47
ET on 09/30/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BSADAS52)



“JOBAUOD SIU} JOPUN JOJOBIUOY JO JBUMQ aU) JO
sjybu Aue o3 ao1pn [aid Jnoyym oue JuswAed jo asuejdeocoe pue juswAed '‘eouenss| "uleley paleu
Jojoenuog ey o Ajuo eiqeded s| d3141L43D LNNOWY m.,E ‘a|qenobau Jou si ajeoyiue siyL

H202/ W) =ea Y:Q L\ﬁ\ #omtzomm

(‘peyiied Junowre eyj yum uLojuod o) pebueys ee Jeyj Jeays UOHBNURUOD 8Yj U pue

uoneaiddy sy uo seinby je reyuy bgun_w junowe ey} EE,_ m.__mtﬁ PaIe Junowe J :oaw:&n_xm yoepy)
§9'z.E'88% v “'a3idiLe3o
'a341L43D LINNOWY 8y jo Justuked 0} pajijue si Jojoesuoogns

8y} pue 'sjuawnoo( JOBAUOD) B} UlIM SOUBPIOIOE Ui S| MJOAA 8y} Jo Ajlienb sy ‘pejeocspul

se passaiboid sey yop BU) Joljeq pue uoneuLojul ‘abpemouy s J0JOBIUOY) [BIBUSS) BY) JO 158q
8y} 0] Jey) Jaum() pue Joejydly ay) 0} sayiued Joenue,) [eleuas) ay) ‘uonedldde siy) Buisudwoo
BlEp 8y} pue SUOlBAIaSqO 8)IS-UO U0 Peseq 'sjusunoo( 10BAUOYD) 8yl YlIiM SOUBPIODJE U|

INIWAYd d04 311411830 S LO3LIHOHY

00662 }$-

JepiQ 8bueyd Aq SIONVHO L3N

00G6Z'}$ 000%

SIV.1OL

Yzo02-L2-2/ M ‘salidxe uoissiwwo) AW

o_ nd Aejo
v9829£01 QI AzeioN ™ A #3Nd AION
9202-LZ-Z1 S6dX3 "Wwo) ¥202T * i >mu Y AT s
sexe| J0 elels '21qnd AleloN 2l 310ja8q O] uIoms pue paquosqns
2208 AWWYL puag Ho4 4o Ajuno)
\ mme Jo 9.l
14.. il * /.7 s Ag
#20Z '¥I 12q0)00 8jeq "HOL1LIOVH.INOD

anp MOU I Ulalay UMoys
JuswiAed Juauno jey) pue ‘1sumQ auyj Wwoly peaiacal sjuawied pue penss| alem juswAed Jo) sejeayien
snojaeud YoIym 10} YIOAA 10} Jojornuog ayj Aq pied usaq aABY SJUNOLWIE ||B Jy) 'Sjuawnoo(] JOBHU0D
2y} yiim aoueploooe uj pajajdwod usaq sey juswied Joj uoneslddy siy) Aq paaaod IOAN 8y} jaijeq
pue uoieuuojul ‘eBpajmou) sJ0l0BIUOD) BY} JO 158 By} 0 1By} Salyad Jojoenuon) paubisiapun ayj

00'esy'29L'L$
00'€sy'20L'L$
00562 1$-

00'872'892'L$

00562'L$ YIuoy siyy pancidde |ejo|
00°0% 00'0% syjuow snoirsid ul paaoidde sebueyd |Bjo |
SNOILONA3A| SNOILLIgav AHVYIWNNS ¥3AH0 mmuz<_._m.
000$ (9 sury sse| ¢ aui)
FOVNIV.L3Y ONIGNTONI 'HSINI4 OL 3ONVIVE 6
59'z/c'88% “3NA LNIWAYd LINIHEND 8
(ayeoyiuen Joud woly g aur)
SE080'6L9'LE T INSIWAYE HOS SILVOILILEID SNOIATYd SS31 L
(leyoL g aurq sse7 ¢ aur)
IO..% .:NO<Z_<PNE wmml_ DWZW—(N |m<.PO.F .O
000$ o (L UWINGOY) U (B0 L 10 GG + BG seul) efeulelsy (€10
00°0$ =( 000% 4 uwnjo))
[eusje paIols JO %0 q
00°0$ =( 00'eS¥'L92'L$ 3 + g uwnjo))
YoM pajeidwo) Jo %0 L
FOVNIVLIAY S

...AO cE:_oOv m.;a 01 d3¥0l1s 3 d3137dN0D TV10L v

&1 8ur) 31vd OL WNS LOYHLINOD ‘€
'SHIAHO IONVHO AS IONVHO 13N T

e e ) e | NG TYNIDINO

‘Peydeje si jesys uonenuguod

JOBHUOD BU} YIM UOHOBULIOD Ul 'MOJ8q UMoys se 'Juawied Joj epew s| uoieolddy

1IN3WAVd JOd4 NOILVOITddY S HOLOVHINOD

0

2c0eg-Zre-18e
[7] ‘owenucoans 682022 ‘SON 103rodd LLpLL sexe] ‘Biequesoy O OVHINOD
(] @134 €20¢/LL/L ‘31va LOVHLINOD ou| 0D uonoNIsuoy sseg WONA4
@ ‘HOLOVHLINOD uoljonisuo) |eisusn  HOd LOVHINOD LpbLL X1 'Jeaysing Aepn Jsebieyd zoee 0000-€2Z-2e8
] 103 LIHOYY ¥202/0€/6 ‘01 do¥3ad uolippy -(0H4)SH Jeaysiny L.l ) sexa] ‘Biaquasoy
n HINMO 0 | 8NusAY | L6E
:07 uonnguisiq ¥10 - 200-€2C ‘ON NOILVYDIddY Souay 1§ suolippy Wooy elnjssydiQ 1103roxd ds| pejepljosuo) Jewe HINMO OL

T 28ed

juauwifed 104 apeayuen pue uonesjjddy




i AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Orchestra Room Additions & Renovations  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 006

at Reading Junior High School (T20)

8101 FM 762 Road Date: January 17, 2023 Date: September 30, 2024
Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc.

District 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

3911 Avenue [ Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return remaining Owner's Contingency Allowance (T20 - Orchestra Room Addition) back to the Owner.......($33,749.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1.480,812.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,480,812.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 33.749.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,447.063.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District
Ajf/?TECT (Firm name) CONTRACTQR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Michael Houy, AIA, Associate Principal Jay Durrett, LEED AP, Vice President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
LD/ 70 19-0% - 2024
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:03:39
ET on 10/02/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com,

User Notes: (3B9ADA46)



“JOBJIUOY SIY} JBpUN J0JOBJUOY 1O JBUMQ 3y} Jo sjybu
Aue 0} @21pn [a1d Jnoyym oue JuswAed jo asuejdacoe pue JuswAied '‘2ouenss| ‘uilay paweu
lojpoenuog ayy o} Ajuo sjqeded st 31411430 LNNOWY 8YL \m_nmwommc jou s| ajeayipa) siyl

MmoY/H /) ea T.Q ﬂ\.ﬁ\#omtxo“m

(‘paijIpi82 Junowe ay) yim UUOjUOD 0] pabuByD 8. Jey) J8ays UoHBNUNUOD) 8Y) uo pue
uoneoyddy siy) uo sainby (e jeniuf nm\_do.m junowie ayj Woly SISYIP PeliLad Junowe ji :oam:m_.qxw yoepy)

GL'ESETLS ) Crrrmmmmm BNCEIEINRE ]
‘a3141L¥30 LNNOWY 8y} Jo yuawAed o} pajijus s JOJOBIUOOGNS 8y} PUB 'sjuawnoo(q

JOBJJUOD) By} YIM S0UBPIODOE Ul SI MIOAN U} JO A)jenb ey} ‘pelesepul se passalbold

SBY YJOAA BU} J3Ij2q pue uoneuwojul ‘abpamouy s J0J0BIIUOD) |BIBUSEL) 8Y) JO }Saq au)

0} Jey} JBUMQ puE Jo8}Y2Jy 3y} 0} Saliled Jojoeljuo) [eisuss) ay) ‘uoneoldde siyy Buisudwos
elep ey} pue SUOI}BAI9SJO 8)IS-U0 U0 paseq 'sjuawnoo JoenuoD ayl YIm soueplodoe u|

ININAVd 404 F1VII4ILE3D S.LO3LIHOHY

MNON ~L2-21 m ‘saJidxa uoissIwwoD) A

\JQ\PD olgnd AejoN
pz0z : MMQQ j0 kep “gpE 7 sI}
aw al uioms pue paquosqng

puag Ho4 ;o Ayuno)

Jo sjeig

mmx
Ra=ar—g vt
202 ‘¥l 1890320 8jeq ‘HOLOVHINOD

‘@Np MOU §1 Uiy umoys Juawhed

JUBLIND JBY) PUB ‘JOUMQ BU) WOI paniadal sjuawAed pue panssi aiem JuswAed 10} SSIBILILEY
snoiAad Yaiym 1o} YIOAN 10} J0JORAUOD B} AQ pied uaaq aABY SJUNOLUE [ JBY) ‘SJUBWND0(] J0BHU0D)
8y} yym SouEpIOI. Ul paje|dwod ueaq sey JuswAed Joj uoneoiddy siy} AQ paianoo IO 8U3 jaijeq
pue uonewuojul ‘abpajmous| sJ0J0BIUOD BUY} JO }S8Q By} 0} Jey) saiyuad Jojeuon paubisiapun ay |

00'6¥.L €ES- J9pIQ 8buey) Aq SIONVHO L3N
00'6¥.'€E$  |00°0% SIVLOL

00'67.'€ES Yjuop siyj panoidde |ejo |

00°0% 00°0% syjuow snoinald ul panoidde sebueyo |ejo

SNOILONA3d| SNOLLIAay AHYIWINNS 430450 FONVYHO
00°0% (9 @ur ssay ¢ aur)

mO.qz_S.wm Oz_n_:._oz_ 'HSINI4 OL 3ONY1vE 6

GL'EGE'TLS . “3NA LNGWAVYd LNIHHNO '8
(syeoya) Joud woy g aur)

GE'B0L'PLE LS T INANAYG W04 S3LYOIHILE3D SNOIAIYd SS31 L
(lejoL G 8uI ssa ¢ sui)

0008 e (] ILNGOZ UL [EJ0L 40 GG + €6 S8UI) sBeuEeY (1oL
0008 =( 00°0$ 4 uwnjo))

|elsle|y paJols JO %0 q
000% =( 00°€90'LtP'LS 3 + @ uwnjo))
HIOAA Umﬁm_QEoOmo %0 ‘e

JOVYNIVLIY 'S

0O'E00 2 L g oo AO :Es_oov m.caﬁ 01 d3"01s ® Ad31371dNOD TVLOL v

00°€90'L¥¥'LS “*(z+1 8u) 31vA OL INNS LOVHLINOD '€

O0'BRLIEEG- e s - SHIAHO FONVHO A JONYHO L3N ‘2

QO'ZLGIORY LG o e v NOD TYNIDINO L

‘Payoeje si }8ays uoienuiue)
JORJJUOD) BY} YIM UOI}OBUUOD Ul ‘Mojag umoys se ‘JuawAded Joj apew si uoneslddy

INIWNAVYd H04 NOILVYOITddV S HOLOVHELINOD

0
2202-2vE-182
[] MREhes g8ezozce ‘SON L03roxd L./ sexa] ‘Biequasoy  yOL1OWHINOD
] a13id €2¢0¢/LL/L ‘31VA LOVHINOD U] 0D uononysuoy) sseq NOH4
[7] HOLOVHINOOD UORINJSUOY [EJBUSH  HOd LOVHINOD 69¥LL X1 'PUOWIYDIY Z9L N4 LOL8 0000-€22-2€8
[] LO3LIHO¥Y ¥202/0¢/6 ‘01 aoi¥3d uonppy - (0Z1) Hr Buipeay Lip.. sexa] '‘Biaquasoy
[] ¥3INMO 0 | @nuaAY | L6E
0] uoinguisig GLO - 200-€2 ‘ON NOILLYOIddY SOUBY @ SUCHIPPY WO0Y elisaydlQ 103rodd ds| pejepijosuoy Jewe HIANMO OL

28ey

juswifed 4oy ayesyien pue uonesijddy




_-.-.AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Orchestra Room Additions & Renovations  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 003

at George Ranch High School (T70)

8181 FM 762 Road Date: January 17, 2023 Date: September 30, 2024
Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc.

District 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

3911 Avenue | Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

1) Return remaining Owner's Contingency Allowance (T70 - Orchestra Room Addition) back to the Owner....($62,892.00)
2) Return remaining Network and Phone Equipment Allowance (T70 - Network & Phone Equipment) back

B R R N B e D o vesenmemrnesempin e T NS SEEN R Ao S T S oSS T LA S o s ($31,399.00)
L o e i or o aosns somss sas e MR A i Sansema s e p et st R AT B s R vl ($94.,291.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1.763.828.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1.763.828.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 94,261.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1.669.537.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District
%7" CT (}"iw) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE [ SIGNATURE
Michael Houy, AIA, Associate Principal Jay Durrett, LEED AP, Vice President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
1D/A6 /T 0% -
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:43:57 1
ET on 10/02/2024 under Order No 3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BSADA49)



“JOBJUOD) SIY} JSpUN JOJORIUOD O 1BuMQ 3y} Jo s|ubu  [00°LBZ 6% JapiQ obuey) Ag SIONYHD L3N
Aue o0} saipn feid Jnoyym oue JuewAhed jo eoueidecde pue juawhed ‘souenss| ‘uieisy paweu [0 L6Z ¥6S 00°0% SIVLOL
J0)0eAUOY) By} 0} Aluo ajgeded si AI141LHID INNOWY m;» "a|qenobau jou si 2jeoypa0 m_s L [00°16Z 768 UIUOL\ SIU3 peAoidde [ejoL
o \z \Og ?1eq N\!J \ 3\ A 00°0$ 00°0% syjuow snoinaid ul penoidde sebueyo [e10]
Fom._._Iom,Q SNOILONd3dg| SNOoLLIdavy AHVYNNNS H30H0 FONVHO
(‘PeyILBY JUNOWE BY) YIM LLIOJUOI 0} pabueya 8B jey) JasyS UOYENUNUOD 8Y) UO pue
uolesiddy siy) uo sainbij jfe jeniu] paljdde Junowe sy} Wol SIeyIp PaljiLies JUNoWe Ji Uoijeue|dxa yoepy)

G8'9.r €89 I AR 'a3idiLd3o 00°0% (9 aur sse| ¢ aur)
‘a3idiLd30 INNOWY 8y3 jo EmExma 0} paj}ijus sl J0}OBAUOOGNS BY} pUB ‘sjuswndog m0<z_<hmm OZ_QD._OZ_ ‘HSINI4 OL 3ONVVE ‘6
JOBJUOD BY} Ylim SOUBPIODOE Ul SI HIOAN BY) JO AYjenb auy) ‘pajeospul se pessaiboid  G8'9/p'c8$ EEREE . “3NA LN3WAYd LINIHHND 8

SBY YoM Sy} jeijaq pue uonewloul ‘'aBpapmouy S J0J0BIUOY) [BIBUSS) BY) JO }Saq By} (ayeoniuen Joud woly g sui)
0} Jey} JBUMQ PUE J0}YD.Y BU} 0} SBIJIUE0 JOORJUOD [elduag ay) ‘uoheoldde siy) Builsudwod  G1°090'98S ke T INAINAYA HO4 SALVOIHILEID SNOIAIYd SS3T L

BJEP @Y} PUE SUOIBAISS]O @}iS-UD U0 Paseq 'sjuawinoo( JOBIUOD U} YIM 80UBPIOD2E U] (1301 G ®UIT SS87 # BUIT)
INTWAYD MO4 TLYOIHILNTD SUOTLIHONY OOZEGBOGTE s 39uNIy | 39 §§37 3N¥YE TYLOL 9
¢.NQN,..H 2{ ,—~gandxs co_mm_EEoo AW 00°0% e (L UUINIOD) UL [BYO) JO O + BG saur) abeulejay [e10 |

7982901 QI AseioN “, Kw = 4__24dnd AiejoN 0008 =('000$ 4 uwnjod)

9z0Z-LZ-T 1 sesdx3 ‘wwo)d e vz02 g\ﬁﬂho Rep Sgphy sl [eL}BIN PRICIS JO %0 q
sexa] JO 81els '91qnd AJeION ,.on. aw 210)5q &) uioms pue pafuosqng 00°0% =( 00°/£6'699'1$ 3 + @ uwnjon)
2208 AWWVL E pueg Ho4 4o Aunon yiop pale|dwod Jo %0 B

sexa| JO 81818 JOVYNIVLIY 'S
00°,£5'699'L$ Amu cEEoOv m_._,<o 0L d3"0Ls ® d3L31dN0D TVLOL v
= Ag  00°2£5'699'1$ a: aur) 31va OL WNS LOVHLINOD '€
#20Z ‘1 189030 8ied HOLOVHINOD  00°L6Z'V6S- SHIAYO FONVYHD A9 IONVHO L3N ¢

‘anp MOU sI uiaiay umoys juawdhed

JUSLIND By} PUB ‘JBUMQ 9y} WOl paniedal sjuawhed pue panss| aiem JuswAed 10) sajeayiue)
snolAald yaiym 1o} YJOAN 104 J0j0eU0D) 8y} Aq pred ussaq sAey SjunoWwe |je jey) ‘'sjuawnaoq joenjuo)
3y} yum soueploooe Ul pajeldwos usaq sey Juawhed Joj uonesddy siy) Aq paianod YIOAA BY) Jei1eq
pue uoliewlojul ‘abpsjmouy sI0J0BIUOD BY) JO 18 BU) 0} Jey) saliuad Jojoenuo) paubisispun ay |

00'828'€9.L'L$

e NS TYNTDINO L

‘payoeye S1}8ays UoneNulUD

“JORIUOD BY] YIM UOIIOBUUOD Ul ‘MOJ8q UMOYS Se ‘JuawiAed o) speuwl si uoneslddy

ININAVC HO4 NOILYDITddV S HOLOVEHLINOD

[7] . ggeoee ‘SON LO3rodd

] ‘ai3id €202/LL/L ‘31vad LOVHLINOD

- ‘HOLOVHLINOD uohonisuoy [eiausg HO4 LOVHINOD

0 103 1IHOYY ¥202/0¢€/6 ‘0L aod3d uonppy -
D HINMO 0

‘01 uonnquisia 910 - 200-€2 ‘ON NOLLYOI1ddY

69¥/L X1 ‘Puowiyory 29/ W4 1818
(021) youey sbicen)

SOUSY P SUOHIPPY WOOoY BISBYI0

-103rodd

zeoc-eve-L8e

LLpLL sexe] ‘Biequesoy  yOI1OWHINOD
ou| 0D uondNsUoY sseq NO¥H4
0000-€22-2£8
L.t/ ) sexa) ‘Biaquasoy
| 8NUBAY | L6E
as| psiepljosuo) Jewe] "H3INMO OL

T 28ed

juswhed oy ajesyian pue uonedddy




AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Orchestra Room Additions & Renovations  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 005

at George Ranch High School (KO0T)

8181 FM 762 Road Date: January 17, 2023 Date: September 30, 2024
Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc.

District 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

3911 Avenue I Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return remaining Owner's Contingency Allowance (K01 - Exterior Renovations) back to the Owner.............. ($62,115.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 85.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 85.000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 62.115.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 22.885.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District

ARCH TECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE : { SIGNATURE

Michael Houy. ATA, Associate Principal Jay Durrett, LEED AP, Vice President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

(/10 /7001 !0 0% ~ 2024

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:38:00
ET on 09/30/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAA4C)



"JOBJUOD SIY} JSpUn JojoRAUOD Jo JaumQ aul jo siybu  [00°GLL'Z9%- JapiQ abuey) Ag SIONYHOI 13N
Aue o} @o1pn [21d Jnoyym oJe juawhed jo souejdaooe pue juswAhed ‘souenss| ‘ulalay paweu [no°Gl 1'Z9% 0008 SIVLOL
Jopenueg 8y} 0} Ajuo sjqeed s 431411430 LNNOWY @YL Piqenobeu jou si ejedyiad siuL [5Gl 29$ yiuopy sy} panoidde |ejo]
o ) \O_ 2)eq g ﬂ\wﬂ\ Ag  [00°0% 00°0% syjuow snoiaeld ul parocidde sebueys [Bjo
1031IHOYY [SNOILONd3d| SNOoLLIady AIYINNNS H30H0 IDONVHD
(‘payies Junowe sy} yim uLojuod o) pabueys ee Jey) J8sys UoENUNUOD 8y} uo pue
uoneoyddy siy) uo sainby jje (e paidde Junowe ayj Woy SIsyIp payiad Juncue Ji coam:m__o_xm yoeny)

SZTPrL'LS 'a3idiLd3o 00°0% (9 aur sse| ¢ aul)
‘a31411430 LINNOWY 8y} jo JuswAed o} paflijue si J0J0BJUCOGNS B} pue 'sjuswnooq m_0<z_<.rmm 02_03._02_ ‘HSINI4 OL1 IONVIVE 6
JOBIUOD BY} YIm SOUBPIODDE Ul S| YIOAN BU) Jo Ajijenb ayj ‘pejeocapul se passaiboid  GZ'pyL LS o “3NA LNIWAYd LNIFHHND '8

Sey YJOAA U} Ja1jaq pue uonewloul ‘abpamouy sJ0j0BIJUO0D |BIBUSS) 8y} JO 1saq By} (ayeoyiuen Joud wouy g aul)
0} Jey} JaumQ pUe 13)IydJy au} 0} SalINad JojoeAUOY [BIBUSD By} ‘uonedldde siy) Buisudwod g opL'L2S oo | NSINAYA HO04 S3LVOIHILY3D SNOIATYd SS31 L

el}ep a8y} pue SuoleAIaSgo 8}IS-U0 U0 paseq ‘sjuawnoo( J0enuo) ayl Yjim soUBplodde u| (je10] G 2uIq ssa7 ¢ aui)
INIWAY HO4 TLVYOIHILYID S.LOTLIHOYY 00588 zes g o eem GINYYE TVLOL 9
aza2-L2-2¢ ‘sasdxa uoissiwwoD AW 00°0% e (L UINGOD) UL [BYO) JO 6 + BG saul) abeulejay |ejol

79829L0L QI AseloN ,,,%.___sw —Y€ _____.3and AiejoN 00°0$ =( 0008 4 uwnjod)

9Z0¢-LZ-Z| sendx3 ‘wwo) 3 <= k T
e A jo Aep mﬁ\ siu) [eusje palols 40 %0 q
sexe] 40 8181 ‘1IANd AJRION 5 &5 0% =(00'588'22$ 3 + @ uwnjoD)
X008 AWWVYL Y M Sl 8ucjeq O} uioms pue paquosqang 000 =
T pueg Ho4 4o Auno) MOAN pajeldwo) Jo %0 e

SEex 40 SjelS FOVNIVLIY 'S
g 00'688'22% ...AO cE:_oov m._.<n_ 0Ol 03401S ? 3137dWO2 VL0l '+
s/\)\/!% kg 00'588'2Z$ R “(z+1 2ur1) 310 OL NS LOVAINOD '€
202 ‘vl 18090100 -8led VHINOD 00'6LL'Z29%- "SY3AYO FONVHOI A8 IONVHO L3N ¢
00°000'58$ e | AN NS TYNIDINO

"@Np MOU S| UlaIay umoys Juswsked

JUS1IND JeY) PUB ‘JUMQ By} WOIy paAIedal sjuswAed pue panss aiem JuswAhed Joj SedlIueD
snoiaald Uoiym Joj 3IOAA 10} J0JoBIUOD Y} AQ pied usaq eABY SJUNOLUE ||E JBy) ‘Sjuawnaog joB1ju0D
2y} yum aoueploade Ul peje|dwod useq sey JuswAed Joj uonesijddy siyl AQ paisaod YOAA 8Yl Jalleq
pue uoljeulojul ‘ebpamouy SJ0JOBIUOYD BY) JO 1S8q 8y} 0} Jey) saliuao Jojoeljuo) paubisiapun ay |

‘pPayoele si }8ayg uolenuRuoD

JOBJIUON) BYI YIIM UOIIDSUUOD Ul ‘MOjag UMmoys se ‘juawAed 1o} apeuw si uonesljddy

ININAYd HO4 NOILYOITddY S HOLOVHELINOD

@ 10}0BIUOOGNS GRzZoze ‘SON 103royd

] ‘@134 €¢0¢/LL/L 31va LOVYHINOOD

[7] "HOLOVY LNOD UOlONJSUOY [Bieus)  H¥O4 LOVHINOD

D LO3LIHOHY ¥20¢2/0€/6 ‘01 aoi¥3ad ousy Jousix3y -
ﬁu “HINMO 0

0} uonnqgusiqg 600 - 200-€2 ‘ON NOILYOINddY

69¥.L X1 ‘PUOWYORY 9L NS 1818
(LOM) uouey sbioa

SOUSY 3 SUCIIPPY WOy BISaY2I0

:L03Mr0¥d

0
¢c0e-cre-18e

LipLL sexa) ‘Biequasoy 4O LIOVHINOD
U] 09 uoaNysuUCy) sseg NOH4
0000-€£22-2E8
L.y/. ) sexs] ‘Biequasoy
| 8huaAY | L6E
ads| pejepljosuo] Jewe HINMO OL

T 28ed

juswAed 104 ajeanipien pue uonesjddy




: AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Orchestra Room Additions & Renovations  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 004

at George Ranch High School (K00)

8181 FM 762 Road Date: January 17, 2023 Date: September 30, 2024
Richmond, Texas 77469

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc.

District 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

3911 Avenue I Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return remaining Owner's Contingency Allowance (K00 - Interior Renovations) back to the Owner.............. ($120,000.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 148.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 148.,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 120,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 28,000.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects. Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District

AR jjT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

Z W
ATURE NATURE SIGNATURE
Michael Houy, AIA, Associate Principal Jay Durrett, LEED AP, Vice President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
O/10 /10w 10 - ot - 2074
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:31:31
ET on 09/30/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA49)



"JOBIUOY) SIY} JSPUN JOJORJUOD) 10 J3UMQ 3y} Jo siybu
Aue 0} @21pn faid 1noyym 2.e juswAhed jo aouejdadoe pue juawded ‘souenss| ‘ulalay paweu
Jojoeljuo ay) o} Ajuo ajqeded st 431411830 LNNOWY E\N ‘8|qenobau jou st ajedyual siyL

H.02/%1/Q) | N L\\.\\ \Gmt_._o“m

(‘payias Junowe ay) yim wuojuo2 o} pebueys ee Jeyj Jaays UOKBNUNUOD 8Y) Lo pue

uonealddy siy) uo seunby jje jepiul pelidde Junowe ay) Lol SISHIp PayIed Junowe Ji co.am:m_dxm yoepy)
00°00%'L$ v 'a3idliL43o
‘a3141L430 LNNOWY 8y} jo awAed o} pajjua si J0j0RAUOIGNS BY) pue ‘sjuswnoo(

JOBJJUOD) BY} UM S0UBPIODJE Ul S| IOAA Y} JO Ajjenb ay) ‘pejeoepul se passalboud

Sey YIOAA 2} Jaljeg pue uonjeullojul ‘abpamouy s J0J0BIUOY) [BIBUSL) By} JO }S8q BU)

0} Jey} JaumQ) pue }08)Iydly ay) 0} SaYILa0 J0RJUOY [BJBUSS) By} ‘uoneoldde siu) Buisudwod
BJep oy} pue SuU0BAISSqO 9)IS-U0 UD Paseq ‘Sjuainaoq JOBHUOD aU} Yjim S0UBPIOIDE U|

INIWAYd HO4 31VII4I1LH3D S.1O31IHOYHV

‘8leq

‘saudxa co_mm_EEoo AN

Feae-L2-21

¥9829.01 QI AseioN
9z0Z-£Z-Z| sesndx3 "wwo)
sexa) Jo eiels 'o1qngd AJBION

2
z
-
W

v20T

~-s‘

T

3
Y0 e

aw 21048q O LIOMS pue paguosgng

X008 AWWYL i puag Mo4 3o Auno)

se Jo 2jelS

Ag

¥20Z ‘vl 42q0R0 8jeg ‘HOLOVHINOD

‘8NP MOU S| ulaiay umoys JuswAied

JUBLIND Jey) pue ‘1sumQ Sy} WoJ) paniedal sjuswAed pue panssi aiem JuswAed 1o} SeedIHaD)
snotaald yolym 104 HIOAN 10§ J0jaE1UOD auy) Aq pied uaaq aABY SJUNOLWE ||B JBY) ‘sjuawinao JoBIueD
8y} ypm soueploode Ul paje|dwos usaq sey juswied o) uoedlddy siy) Aq paianod YIOAA BUj Jaleq
pue uonewloul ‘abpapmouy s J010BHUOYD BUY) JO }S8Q U} 0] Jey} SaljINad Jojoeluo)) paubisiapun ay |

00°000'02L%- JapiQ abueyd Aq SIONYHD 13N
00°000'0ZL$ |00°0% STY.LOL

00°000'0Z1$ Yuo sy} panoidde [ejoL

00°0% 00°0% syjuow snoiaald ul paroidde sabueys [ejo ]

ISNOILONAd3d] SNOolLiaay AJYNWINNS 3040 IONVYHO
00°0% (9 aur sse| ¢ aur)

JOVYNIVLIY ONIINTINI ‘HSINI4 OL IONVIvE '6

DO OOTIE - eereee st e s N0 INSWAYE LN 8
(eteoyiuaD Joud woly g aul)

00'009'92% e | NJINAYE MO4 S3LVOI41LE3D SNOIATYd SS3T L
(1e30L G 8ur sse7  aur)

00'000'82$ e IOWYNIVLIIY SS37 QINYYE VLOL 9

00'0% e (L uwinjog) Ul [ejo )] 10 gg + Bg saul) abeulelay (ejo )
00°0% =( 00°0$ 4 uwnjoQ)

[euBje|N paIo}s JO %0 'q
00°0% =( 00'000'82$ 3 + @ uwnjo))
3o peje|dwo Jo %0 e

‘JOVYNIVLIY G

00000828 T 6 ¢E=_oou m._.<n_ 0Ll 03¥01S % 03131402 TVLOL ¥

00°000'82% T “(z+1 8ur) 3LvA OL WNS LOVHLINOD €

00°000/0Z 18- e SHIAAHO FONYHO AB IONVHD 13N 2

00I000/GELE e ) vl NOD TYNIDIFO )

"payoR}e SI }88yg UoIENuUU0D)

JOBJIUOD) BU} YIM UOOSULOD Ul ‘MOjag UMOYS se ‘JuswAed 1o apew si uoneslddy

INIWAYd HO4 NOILYOIddVY S HOLIOVHLNOD

@ 10}0B1U0DGNS GRZ022 ‘SON L03roydd
] ‘a3 €202/LL/1 31va LOVHLINOD
& HOLOVHINOD UoRoNIISU0) |elauas)  HO4d LOVHINOD
] 103LIHOYY ¥202/0E/6 ‘01 doly3d
D H3INMO 0
:0} uolnguisig €00 - 200-€2 ‘ON NOILVYDITddV

69F.L X1 ‘PUOWIYIRY Z9L N L8I8
ouay Jouauj - (00M) youey abioss)

SOUSa} P SUCIIPPY WO0Y B1)Say2I0

-103rodd

2c0c-2cre-18¢e

LipL/L sexa] ‘Biequesoy 4O 1OVHINOD
2u] ‘09 UoldNISUCY SSeg NOH4
0000-€22-2¢€8
L./ sexa] 'Biequasoy
| ®nUsAY | |L6E
dsi pejepljosuo) Jewe] “H3INMO OL

1 28e4

juswAed 4oj apeanpan pue uoijeaijddy




